

Legislation Text

File #: 17-5777, Version: 1

PROPOSED COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION APPROVAL RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways

Other Part(ies): M.Q. Construction Company, Chicago, Illinois.

Action: Approval of the Proposed Completion of Construction Approval Resolution

Good(s) or Service(s): Construction Services

Location of Project: Halsted Street at 144th Street in the Village of Riverdale

Section: 16-HLSTD-00-PV

County Board District: 5

Contract Number: 1555-14475-SE-SBE

Federal Project Number: N/A

Federal Job Number: N/A

Final Cost: \$62,052.87

Percent Above or Below Construction Contract Bid Amount: 0%

Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of the Proposed Completion of Construction Approval Resolution.

On 11/10/2016 the Chief Procurement Officer awarded a contract to M.Q. Construction Company, Chicago, Illinois for the aforesaid improvement to be completed in accordance with the plans and specifications. The improvement of the intersection at Halsted Street and 144th Street consisted of pedestrian safety improvements which included crosswalk improvements, ADA upgrades, traffic control and protection, pavement markings, landscaping and other related work to complete the project.

The awarded contract amount of this project was \$62,052.87 and the final construction cost is \$62,052.87.